503806305 04/29/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3852952

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΔΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
IGOR K. LEDNEV						04/26/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	THE RE YORK	ESEA	RCH FOUNDATION FOR	THE ST	ATE UN	VERSITY OF NEW
Street Address:	1400 W	ASH	NGTON AVENUE			
City:	ALBAN	IY				
State/Country:	NEW Y	ORK				
Postal Code:	12222					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		1502	6529			
Application Number:		1502	6529			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		15020	6529			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	(585)	270-2179			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	(585) • the o	270-2179 e-mail address first; if tha			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provideo	(585) 5 the 0 1; if th	270-2179			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to provideo	(585) 5 the o 1; if th 585 2	270-2179 e-mail address first; if tha pat is unsuccessful, it will			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	(585): 5 the o 1; if th 585 2 uspat	270-2179 e-mail address first; if tha pat is unsuccessful, it will 70 2127	be sen	t via US	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	(585) 5 <i>the o</i> <i>1; if th</i> 585 2 uspat LECL	270-2179 e-mail address first; if tha hat is unsuccessful, it will 170 2127 entsroc@leclairryan.com	be sen	t via US	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	(585) 5 the d 585 2 uspat LECL 70 LII	270-2179 e-mail address first; if tha bat is unsuccessful, it will 70 2127 entsroc@leclairryan.com AIRRYAN, A PROFESSIO	be sen NAL CC	t via US	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	(585) 5 the d 585 2 uspat LECL 70 LII	270-2179 e-mail address first; if tha hat is unsuccessful, it will 70 2127 entsroc@leclairryan.com AIRRYAN, A PROFESSIOI NDEN OAKS, SUITE 210	be sen NAL CC	t via US	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(585) 5 the d 585 2 uspat LECL 70 LII	270-2179 e-mail address first; if that pat is unsuccessful, it will 70 2127 entsroc@leclairryan.com AIRRYAN, A PROFESSIO NDEN OAKS, SUITE 210 HESTER, NEW YORK 1462	be sen NAL CC	t via US	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(585) 5 the d 585 2 uspat LECL 70 LII	270-2179 e-mail address first; if that pat is unsuccessful, it will 70 2127 entsroc@leclairryan.com AIRRYAN, A PROFESSIO NDEN OAKS, SUITE 210 HESTER, NEW YORK 1462 29552.0262	be sen NAL CC	t via US	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	(585) 5 the o 1; if th 585 2 uspat LECL 70 LII	270-2179 <i>e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will</i> 70 2127 entsroc@leclairryan.com AIRRYAN, A PROFESSION NDEN OAKS, SUITE 210 HESTER, NEW YORK 1462 29552.0262 HEATHER J. DODGE	be sen NAL CC	t via US	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provideo	(585) 5 the o 1; if th 585 2 uspat LECL 70 LII	270-2179 <i>e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will</i> 70 2127 entsroc@leclairryan.com AIRRYAN, A PROFESSION NDEN OAKS, SUITE 210 HESTER, NEW YORK 1462 29552.0262 HEATHER J. DODGE /Heather J. Dodge/	be sen NAL CC	t via US	Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Igor K. LEDNEV, a citizen of the United States, whose mailing address is 66 Jefferson Road, Glenmont, New York 12077, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SPECTROSCOPY FOR GUNSHOT RESIDUE ANALYSIS, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/US2014/057802 on September 26, 2014, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 15/026,529;

AND WHEREAS, THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, a United States university, with its principal place of business at 1400 Washington Avenue, Albany, New York 12222, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1 prec C . 2016	y of
<u> </u>	

La La La

Igor K. LEDNEV

STATE OF <u>Aley</u>, Vox K. COUNTY OF <u>Aleany</u>ss:

This 26 day of 40ril, 2016, before me personally came the above-named **Igor K. Lednev**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

CASSANDRA A. RAMIREZ NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01 RA6338244 QUALIFIED IN ALBANY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-07-2020

arrandra	J. Roman	
Notary Public	. 2-7- 0m	

Commission expires on <u>3-7-202</u>

17937327.1

RECORDED: 04/29/2016

PATENT REEL: 038423 FRAME: 0194